Magnetic Sensor - Incremental
MIP2
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten, Fon:07665/93465-0 Fax:07665/93465-22
Page 1 of 8
General Characteristics
• Magnetic sensor for linear and angular contactless reading.
• Very small size, to allow installation in narrow spaces.

Page 7 of 8
Ordering Example Magnetic sensor
Type MIP2 - 1 - C - 524V - L - S - M02 - SC
Pole pitch
2 = 2+2 mm
Resolution [µm]
100 / 50 / 10 / 5 / 1 / 0.5 / 0.2
Reference index
C = constant step (every 4 mm)
R = positioned on the magnetic scale
Power supply
524V = 5 VDC … 24 VDC
Output signals
L = Line Driver
Y = Push-Pull
Speed
S = standard
H = high
Cable 1)
M01 = 1 m
M02 = 2 m
M03 = 3 m
Connection
SC = without connector, open cable end
Cxx = progressive (e.g. C08 = connector M12 plug, 8-pin)
1) Different cable lengths are available. As a standard, the sensor is supplied with a 2 m cable. Longer
lengths are available, with the following limits:
Lmax = 10 m sensor cable
Lmax = 50 m 2 m sensor cable + cable extension
Cable extensions need to have a section of at least 0.5 mm2 for power supply conductors.
Accessories
Please order the magnetic scale, the corresponding cover tape, the profiled rail, and the
extension cable separately. For ordering information, please refer to the corresponding data
sheet. Cleaning wipers to remove dirt deposits from the magnetic scale (on request).
You can configure the enclosure according to your requirements from the technical information
and enter it into the ordering code.
Variants that cannot be configured from the ordering example are available on request as a
special version.
Magnetic Sensor - Incremental
MIP2
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten, Fon:07665/93465-0 Fax:07665/93465-22
Page 8 of 8
Ordering example Magnetic scale
Type PM2 - 30 - 1000 - O - DB01
Pole pitch
2 = 2+2 mm
Accuracy grade (referred to a measuring length of 1 m)
8 = 8 µm (max. 1000 mm)
10 = 10 µm
15 = 15 µm
30 = 30 µm
Measuring length [mm]
The entered amount should be on each side 40 mm
longer than the desired measuring length
Reference point [mm]
O = without
SN50 = fix; specifying position from the right 1)
SA50 = periodically; specifying position from the right
Cover tape
O = without
DB01 = for Magnetic scale PM1 and PM2
DB22 = for Profiled rail PS5 and PS6
1) Manual setting of a reference point on the magnetic scale
On customer request, a specific reference point can be integrated at any position on the magnetic scale
by targeted demagnetisation of the magnetic track. Please refer to the data sheet of the magnetic scale.
Ordering example Profiled rail
Type PS1 - 1,0
PS1 = Pole pitch > 5+5 mm
PS5 = incl. cover tape DB22
PS6 = incl. cover tape DB22
SB
Measuring length [m]
The entered amount should be on each side 40 mm
longer than the desired measuring length
Ordering example Cover tape
Type DB01 - 1,0
DB01 = for Magnetic scale PM1 and PM2
DB22 = for Profiled rail PS5 and PS6
Measuring length [m]
The entered amount should be on each side 40 mm